
How much $ do we have?  How much $ have we spent YTD? Actual Budget

Operating / Checking 920,998$               Administrative  8,918$               8,303$               

Reserve / Savings 2,177,368$           Insurance 311,132$          362,435$           

Prepaid Insurance 109,872$               Maintenance 303,143$          288,139$           

3,208,238$           Utilities 257,724$          271,080$           

Due to/from other assoc (622)$                     Other 64$                     ‐$                   

Due to Ogpoa Payroll  ‐$                      
Oper Due from Reserves ‐$                      

Income or Loss Aug $27,594 Income or Loss YTD $610,878

Notes:  

               Acct 5860 underbudget ‐ audit budgeted 12 months but expensed in Aug

               Acct 5835 overbudget due to mulch pruchase $4600

               Acct 5829 credit due to pool/gate & bathroom work & pool furniture reclassed to reserves

               Acct 5831 credit due to special teams work on steps epoxy reclassed to reserves

               Acct 5847 overbudget due additional maint employee

               Acct 4618 additional income is Comcast reimbursement

Vistas Financial Dashboard
August 2025
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Aug 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1103 Ameris Bank (1862) 740,617.56
1104 Ameris Insurance Fund 3638 180,380.12
1152 Reserve Ameris MM (7899) 1,403,437.73
1154 Reserve  Ameris CD 121/1 194,160.01
1162 Reserve  Ameris CDARS 5783 440,000.00
1163 Reserve  Ameris CDARS 5791 139,765.31
1156 Reserve Vystar Savings 987 5.00

Total Checking/Savings 3,098,365.73

Accounts Receivable
1210 Owner Accounts Receivable

1221 Dryer Vent Receivable 1,710.00
1211 Assessments Receivable 20,320.59
1213 Legal Fees Receivable 12.00
1214 Special Assmt Receivable 10,102.02

Total 1210 Owner Accounts Receivable 32,144.61

Total Accounts Receivable 32,144.61

Other Current Assets
1312 SIRS due from Non-SIRS 1,700,000.00
1315 Due from Las Palmas 22.41
1316 Due from Del Prado 134.42
1451 Prepaid Insurance-Property 71,608.48
1452 Prepaid Insurance-Flood 38,263.54

Total Other Current Assets 1,810,028.85

Total Current Assets 4,940,539.19

TOTAL ASSETS 4,940,539.19

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

2400R Contract Liabilities NonS 100,733.67
2401 Contract Liabilities SIRS 1,700,000.00
2214 Non SIRS due to SIRS Rsv 1,700,000.00
2206 Due to OGPOA 778.77
2307 Assessments Prepaid 34,723.00
2530 Accrued Accounts Payable 12,403.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 3,548,638.44

Total Current Liabilities 3,548,638.44

Total Liabilities 3,548,638.44

Equity
3700 SIRS Reserve Fund Balance

3780 SIRS Pooled Reserve Funds
3780-B SIRS Pooled Rsv Revenue 267,700.00
3780-C SIRS Pooled Roof Exp -2,800.00
3780-D SIRS Pooled Structure Ex -4,321.49

Total 3780 SIRS Pooled Reserve Funds 260,578.51

Total 3700 SIRS Reserve Fund Balance 260,578.51

3500 Reserves Fund Balance
3555 Reserves Capital Contribs 5,364.00
3580 Pooled Reserve Funds

3580-B Pooled Reserve Revenue 127,392.00
3580-C Pooled Res Bld/Land Exp -10,319.15
3580-D Pooled Res Coating Exp -6,638.79

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2025



Aug 31, 25

3580-F Pooled Res Concrete Exp -28,792.10
3580-G Pooled Res Roof Exp -2,219.77
3580-H Pooled Res Paint Exp -340.15
3580-I Pooled Res Pool Exp -8,664.66

Total 3580 Pooled Reserve Funds 70,417.38

3590 Reserves Interest 40,262.53

Total 3500 Reserves Fund Balance 116,043.91

3600 Operating Fund Balance 404,400.81

Net Income 610,877.52

Total Equity 1,391,900.75

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,940,539.19

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2025



Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REVENUE
4601 Mtce Assessments 165,576.00 165,631.00 -55.00
4618 Income-Other 21,600.00
4625 Insurance Rebate 25.20
4907 Bank Interest Income 76.58

Total REVENUE 187,277.78 165,631.00 21,646.78

Total Income 187,277.78 165,631.00 21,646.78

Gross Profit 187,277.78 165,631.00 21,646.78

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5864 Legal Fees 0.00 104.17 -104.17
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 6,929.30 566.17 6,363.13
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 0.00 323.75 -323.75
5868 Office Supplies 0.00 43.75 -43.75

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 6,929.30 1,037.84 5,891.46

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 35,804.27 41,666.67 -5,862.40
5803 Insurance-Flood 3,478.50 3,637.67 -159.17

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 39,282.77 45,304.34 -6,021.57

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5819 Elevator-Phones 0.00 290.75 -290.75
5821 Elevator-Contract 0.00 541.67 -541.67
5823 Pest Control 0.00 83.33 -83.33
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 0.00 131.25 -131.25
5825 Irrigation 249.54 299.25 -49.71
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 2,141.96 2,415.00 -273.04
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 517.42 1,386.67 -869.25
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 44.17 -44.17
5834 Landscape Contract 3,670.61 3,706.33 -35.72
5835 Mulch/Tree Trimming 0.00 508.33 -508.33
5847 Maint.-Payroll 26,196.35 26,568.92 -372.57
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 41.67 -41.67

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 32,775.88 36,017.34 -3,241.46

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 16,737.95 19,109.42 -2,371.47
5807 Utilities-Electric 2,772.50 3,280.42 -507.92
5811 Utilities-Sewer 5,574.78 5,435.58 139.20
5813 Utilities-Trash 1,975.34 1,846.50 128.84
5815 Utilities-Water 4,249.03 4,213.08 35.95

Total UTILITIES 31,309.60 33,885.00 -2,575.40

Total Expense 110,297.55 116,244.52 -5,946.97

Net Ordinary Income 76,980.23 49,386.48 27,593.75

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 15,924.00 49,386.50 -33,462.50
8600 SIRS Monthly Reserve Trans 33,462.50

Total RESERVES 49,386.50 49,386.50 0.00

Total Other Expense 49,386.50 49,386.50 0.00

Net Other Income -49,386.50 -49,386.50 0.00

Net Income 27,593.73 -0.02 27,593.75

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

August 2025



Jan - Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Returned Check Charges 25.00
REVENUE

4601 Mtce Assessments 1,324,608.00 1,325,048.00 -440.00
4608 Finance Charges 25.00
4618 Income-Other 21,601.73
4620 Special Assessments 540,000.00
4625 Insurance Rebate 310.80
4907 Bank Interest Income 380.12

Total REVENUE 1,886,925.65 1,325,048.00 561,877.65

Total Income 1,886,950.65 1,325,048.00 561,902.65

Gross Profit 1,886,950.65 1,325,048.00 561,902.65

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5864 Legal Fees 767.00 833.32 -66.32
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 6,929.30 4,529.32 2,399.98
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 1,172.08 2,590.00 -1,417.92
5868 Office Supplies 49.53 350.00 -300.47

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 8,917.91 8,302.64 615.27

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 286,434.16 333,333.32 -46,899.16
5803 Insurance-Flood 24,697.81 29,101.32 -4,403.51

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 311,131.97 362,434.64 -51,302.67

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5819 Elevator-Phones 2,655.06 2,326.00 329.06
5820 Elevator - Expense 906.15
5821 Elevator-Contract 4,635.00 4,333.32 301.68
5823 Pest Control 0.00 666.68 -666.68
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 357.50 1,050.00 -692.50
5825 Irrigation 1,793.50 2,394.00 -600.50
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 21,152.22 19,320.00 1,832.22
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 12,996.17 11,093.32 1,902.85
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 353.32 -353.32
5834 Landscape Contract 29,364.88 29,650.68 -285.80
5835 Mulch/Tree Trimming 4,600.00 4,066.68 533.32
5847 Maint.-Payroll 223,866.33 212,551.32 11,315.01
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 816.58 333.32 483.26

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 303,143.39 288,138.64 15,004.75

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 147,068.44 152,875.32 -5,806.88
5807 Utilities-Electric 23,378.33 26,243.32 -2,864.99
5811 Utilities-Sewer 40,138.53 43,484.68 -3,346.15
5813 Utilities-Trash 16,193.66 14,772.00 1,421.66
5815 Utilities-Water 30,944.90 33,704.68 -2,759.78

Total UTILITIES 257,723.86 271,080.00 -13,356.14

OTHER EXPENSES
5889 Bank Charges 64.00

Total OTHER EXPENSES 64.00

Total Expense 880,981.13 929,955.92 -48,974.79

Net Ordinary Income 1,005,969.52 395,092.08 610,877.44

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 127,392.00 395,092.00 -267,700.00
8600 SIRS Monthly Reserve Trans 267,700.00

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual YTD

January through August 2025



Jan - Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Total RESERVES 395,092.00 395,092.00 0.00

Total Other Expense 395,092.00 395,092.00 0.00

Net Other Income -395,092.00 -395,092.00 0.00

Net Income 610,877.52 0.08 610,877.44

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual YTD

January through August 2025



Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank MM 7899 1,403,438$       

Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 9121 194,160$           

Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 1314 (Acct closed) ‐$                    

Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 4607 (Acct closed) ‐$                    

Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 5783 440,000$           

Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 5791 139,765$           

Replacement ‐ Vystar Savings 9879 5$                       

    Total 2,177,368$       

Replacement cash balance at 8/31/2025 2,177,368$       

Less, amounts due to operating at 8/31/2025 (12)$                    

    Calculated Replacement Balance at  8/31/2025 2,177,356$       

Calculated Replacement Balance at 8/31/2025 2,177,356$       

Fund balance/contract liabilities at 8/31/2025 2,177,356$       

    Variance (0)$                      

Component Description

Fund Balance 

Contract 

Liabilities
8/31/2025

Pooled Fund 100,734$                     127,392$             45,627$              (56,975)$               216,778$           

SIRS Pooled Fund 1,700,000                   267,700               (7,121)$                 1,960,579$        

As of Aug 31st, 2025

The Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc. 

Reconciliation of Replacement Fund

YTD Expenditures

YTD Interest    

and Capital 

Contributions

YTD  

Contributions

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities 

12/31/2024
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